
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1792
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
QUALITY OF ROADS
Deka Shri Ramen;Saroj Shri Tufani;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath;Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several complaints have been received by the Government regarding poor quality/bad condition of roads in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, National Highway-wise and State-wise including Panna-Mauranipur section on NH-75 during each of the last three years;

(c) whether any investigation / quality check has been done so far in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken / being taken for redressal of such complaints and the action taken against all the guilty officers and contractors in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) Few complaints have been received by the Government during the last three years regarding poor quality / bad condition of roads in the country including Panna - Mauranipur section of NH-75. State-wise and National Highway-wise details of complaints received are Annexed.

(c) to (e) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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